GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1450

ANSWERED ON:04.03.2015

TRANSITION PHASE OF JNNURM

Antony Shri Anto ;Bhamre Dr. Subhash Ramrao;Chaudhary Shri C.R.;Chudasama Shri Rajeshbhai Naranbhai;Dubey Shri Nishikant
;George Shri (Adv.) Joice;Jayadevan Shri C. N.;Jena Shri Rabindra Kumar;Joshi Shri Chandra Prakash;Joshi Shri Pralhad
Venkatesh;Karandlaje Km. Shobha;Kothapalli Smt. Geetha;Mohan Shri P. C.;Nayak Shri B.V.;Panda Shri Baijayant "Jay";Rathwa
Shri Ramsinh Patalyabhai;Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan;Shetty Shri Gopal Chinayya;Simha Shri Prathap;Tamta Shri Ajay;Vichare
Shri Rajan Baburao

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposal received under the two components of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) i.e.
Urban Infrastructure Governance (UIG) and Urban Infrastructure Development Schemes for Small and Medium Town (UIDSSMT),
during the transition phase, project, city and State-wise;

(b) the details of proposal sanctioned under UIG and UIDSSMT during the transition phase, project, city and State-wise;

(c) whether various States have requested the Government to sanction/release the funds under UIG and UIDSSMT for the projects
sanctioned during the phase and if so, the details thereof, project, city and State-wise;

(d) the details of funds sanctioned/released or proposed to be sanctioned/released, project, city and State-wise;
(e) whether the progress of the projects are as per the schedule; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor along with the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIBABUL SUPRIYO)

(@) & (b): The details of proposals received under Urban Infrastructure Governance (UIG), Sub-Mission and Urban Infrastructure
Development Scheme for Small and Medium Town (UIDSSMT) of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM)
during the Transition Phase i.e. 1st April, 2012 to 31st March 2014 are at Annexure-l & Il respectively. The details of proposal
sanctioned under UIG and UIDSSMT during the Transition Phase of JINURM are at Annexure-lll & IV respectively.

(c) & (d): The details of request received from State Governments for releasing the 2nd installment of Additional Central Assistant
(ACA) under UIG and UIDSSMT during the Transition Phase of JnANURM are at Annexure-V & VI respectively. No funds have been
released for infrastructure projects under JINURM during the current financial year.

(e) & (f): JNNURM projects are implemented by the State Governments/ULBs. The lists of projects completed under UIG & UIDSSMT
during the Mission period of JNNURM are at Annexure-VIl & VIIl. The State governments are impressed upon time to time through
various channel viz. Review meetings, Regular communication, Field visits, Independent Review and Monitoring Agencies (IRMAs)
etc. to speed up the implementation of the Projects and utilize funds within the stipulated time.
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